OWNER'S CONTINGENCY 

10% of the subtotal of lines 1a-5a in Group E above. 

Line Item Description Unit of Measure Unit Cost 

6 GROUP E: Well Maintenance 10% Contingency LS $217,780.00 

1 9/03/2025
2 9/24/2025

3 9/24/2025
4 09/30/2025

124,823,270.00

One hundred twenty-four million eight hundred twenty-

three thousand two hundred seventy and zero cents

The Contractor further acknowledges that they have satisfied themself as to the 

character, quality and quantity of surface and subsurface materials, obstacles, or 

conditions to be encountered. Any failure by the Contractor to acquaint themself with any